
1 
Agreement No.20-036-ITB 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-036-ITB 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-036-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated August 5, 2020, Slurry Pavers, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the 
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 

AUGUST 1, 2023, THROUGH JULY 31, 2024. 
 

2. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6, CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS, THE CONTRACT PRICING IS 
INCREASED BY 5% CHANGE IN THE U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, ALL 
ITEMS, UNADJUSTED, URBAN AREAS (CPI-U) FOR THE 12-MONTH PERIOD ENDING MARCH 2023. 

 
3. REPLACE EXHIBIT C IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED REVISED PRICING SHEET. 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                          SLURRY PAVERS, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                          AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                         

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________           

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: CACAB979-C975-4D5A-9133-B5EED0A33A22

Carter Dabney

Pres

6/26/2023

Purchasing Agent

DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

6/26/2023



2 
Agreement No.20-036-ITB 

Amendment No. 2 

REVISED EXHIBIT C 

PRICING SHEET 
 

PROVISION OF ALL NECESSARY LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL FOR SLURRY SEAL TREATMENTS FOR 
THE COUNTY * THE QUANTITIES SPECIFIED BELOW ARE ESTIMATES ONLY AND DO NOT GUARANTEE A 

SPECIFIC VOLUME OR DOLLAR AMOUNT 
 

ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY 

UNIT 
PRICE 
Ending 

June 30, 
2023 

5% 
CPI-U 
March 
2023 

Increase 

UNIT 
PRICE 

Beginning 
July 1, 
2023 

TOTAL 

1 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL SY 200,000 2.51 0.1255 2.64 $ 528,000.00 
2 VACUUMING/CLEANING STREET SY 200,000 0.043 0.00215 0.045 $ 9,000.00 
3 REMOVAL OF VEGETATION HRS 30 37.90 1.90 39.80 $ 1,194.00 
4 PAVEMENT TYPE B CRACK 

SEALANT/FILLER 
LB 200 3.95 0.1975 4.15 $ 830.00 

5 Type B Cl 4" LF 1 1.15 0.0575 1.21 $ 1.21 
6 Type B Cl 6" LF 1 2.30 0.115 2.42 $ 2.42 
7 Type B Cl 12" LF 1 5.75 0.2875 6.04 $ 6.04 
8 Type B Cl 18" LF 1 8.05 0.4025 8.45 $ 8.45 
9 Type B Cl 24" LF 1 11.50 0.575 12.08 $ 12.08 

10 ERADICATION NON-LINEAR LF 1 4.89 0.2445 5.13 $ 5.13 
11 ERADICATION 6” LINEAR LF 1 1.15 0.0575 1.21 $ 1.21 

GRAND TOTAL $ 539,060.54 
 

 
  
  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CACAB979-C975-4D5A-9133-B5EED0A33A22



3 
Agreement No.20-036-ITB 

Amendment No. 2 

 
New CPI & Inflation Rate is out for the month of March 2023 

DocuSign Envelope ID: CACAB979-C975-4D5A-9133-B5EED0A33A22


		2023-06-28T12:15:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




